1 1177	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Patent and Trademark Office  PATENTS ONLY		
Case No. PH/5-31449		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Robert Eugene Munson (Deceased)	Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	
Catherine Munson	Internal Address:	
Michael Allen Oliver		
Heinz Peter Schwemlein		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 410 Swing Roed	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Greensboro State: NC ZIP: 27409	
Execution Date: 3/5/03; 3/5/03 2/14/03; 2/10/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/296,563		
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Rose M. Allen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	_	
Patent and Trademark Dept.	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 410 Swing Road	- 8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Greensboro</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZiP: 27409	50-1676 (in the name of Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.)	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
CODY OF THE SINGHER GOODING	A. m all. 1-72-14	
Rose M. Allen Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Reg. No. 35,424	e of malling on reverse side	
	o of Manifel on tolar se sing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, MAIL STOP Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-12450

**PATENT** 

700063393 **REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0626**  US (PCT) PH/5-31449A

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

1 / We Robert MUNSON, 14846 Vinewood Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70816, USA, citizen of USA Michael OLIVER, 4439 Tupello Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70808, USA, citizen of USA Heinz SCHWEMLEIN, 6450 Windsor Drive, Mobile, AL 36695, USA, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, U.S.A.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

### METHOD FOR MAKING ACYLAMIDES BY SYNTHESIZING AND ACYLATING BENZOXAZINES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP01/05835

filed 21.05.2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.** its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.*.

Signed on

	oignos on	
Robert Eugene MUNSON (Deceased)	march 5, 2003	
Signed by Catherine MUNSON, Legal Representative for Robert Eugene MUNSON	march 5, 2003	r
Michael Allen OLIVER		
Hoinz Peter SCHWEMLEIN		

PATENT US 07/01

REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0627

#1397 P.005

บร (PCT) PH/5-31449A

## ASSIGNMENT

1 / We Robert MUNSON, 14846 Vinewood Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70816, USA, citizen of USA Michael OLIVER, 4439 Tupello Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70808, USA, citizen of USA Heinz SCHWEMLEIN, 6450 Windsor Drive, Mobile, AL 36695, USA, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

#### METHOD FOR MAKING ACYLAMIDES BY SYNTHESIZING AND ACYLATING BENZOXAZINES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP01/05835 No.

filed 21.05.2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc...

	Signed on	
Robert Eugene MUNSON (Deceased)		
Signed by Catherine MUNSON, Legal Representative for Robert Eugene MUNSON Michael Allen OLIVER	~ 2/14/03	
Heinz Peter SCHWEMLEIN		

REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0628

PATENT US 07/01

(PCT) PH/5-31449A US

# ASŞIĞNMENT

I / We Robert MUNSON, 14846 Vinewood Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70816, USA, citizen of USA Michael OLIVER, 4439 Tupello Street, Baton Rouge, LA 70808, USA, citizen of USA Heinz SCHWEMLEIN, 6450 Windsor Drive, Mobile, AL 36695, USA, citizen of Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## METHOD FOR MAKING ACYLAMIDES BY SYNTHESIZING AND ACYLATING BENZOXAZINES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP01/05835 No.

filed 21.05.2001

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc...

	Signed on
Robert Eugene MUNSON (Deceased)	
Signed by Catherine MUNSON, Legal Representative for Robert Eugene MUNSON	
Michael Allen OLIVER Heinz Fefer Schweren a.	February 10, 2003
Heinz Peter SCHWEMLEIN	$\sigma$

PATENT US 07/01 REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0629

Pamela Shirling

Patent and Trademark Paralegal

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.

Patent Department P.O. Box 18300 Greensboro, NC 27419

Tel (336) 632-7514 Fax (336) 632-2012

Internet: pamela.shirling@syngenta.com

FAX

Attention

**Assignment Division** 

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax no.

703 306 5995

Number of Pages 6, including cover page

Date

January 30, 2004

Concerning

Recordation of Assignment U.S. Serial No.: 10/296,563 Case No.: PH/5-31449

Please record the attached Assignment for the above-referenced patent application.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Best regards,

Pamela Shirling, CLAS

RECORDED: 01/30/2004

Patent and Trademark Paralegal

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THIS FAX CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WHICH MAY BE PRIVILEGED AND IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ABOVE-NAMED RECIPIENT(S). IT MAY BE EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF YOU ARE NOT AN INTENDED RECIPIENT OR PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERY OF THIS FAX TO AN INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FAX IN ERROR AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISCLOSURE, COPYING OR OTHER USE OF THIS FAX OR ITS CONTENTS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FAX IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AT ONE OF THE PHONE NUMBERS SET FORTH ABOVE AND DESTROY THIS FAX IMMEDIATELY.

PATENT REEL: 014293 FRAME: 0630